NEW TARIFF WITH EFFECT FROM JULY 1, 2016

(a) Entry Fees (Single Entry, 24 hours, 18% VAT inclusive).

(i) Tanzania Citizens
Age Group New Rates
(Tshs)
17 years and above. 11,800
Children aged 5 years and below 17 years 2,360
Children below S years Free

For Campers staff working in camps inside the Conservation Area
entry fee remains Tshs 1,500, per entry, for a Tanzanian crew.

(ii) East African Citizens

Age Group New Rates
(Tshs)
17 years and above. 11,800
Children aged 5 years and below 17 years 5,900
Children below S years Free

(iii) Non East African Residents

Age Group New Rates
(USD)
17 years and above. 70.80
Children aged 5 years and below 17 years 23.60
Children below S years Free

(b) Motor Vehicle Permit.
(i) Registered in Tanzania

Weight Group New Rates
(Tshs)
Tare Weight below 2000kg 23,600
Tare Weight from 2000 to below 3000kg 41,300
Tare Weight from 3000 to below 7000kg 70,800
Tare Weight from 7000 and above. 177,000

For a Tanzania registered vehicle of tare weight below 2000kg that
will be providing service to a campsite inside the conservation area
entry fee remains at Tshs. 11,800.



(ii) Foreign & Commercial Registered

Weight Group New Rates
(USD)
Tare Weight below 2000kg. 47
Tare Weight from 2000 to below 3000kg. 177
Tare Weight from 3000 to below 7000kg. 236
Tare Weight from 7000 and above. 354

(c) Annual Fee for Commercial Vehicles (Ngorongoro Residents).

Weight Group New Rates
(Tshs)
Vehicle of tare weight below 2000kg. 118,000
Vehicle of tare weight from 2000 to 177,000
below 7000 Kg.
Tare weight from 7000kg and above. 295,000
Trailers & Tractors. 118,000
(d) Motor Vehicle/Aircraft Accidents:
Uzito New Rates
(Tshs)
Vehicle of Tare weight below 2000kg 200,000
Tare weight from 2001 to 10,000kg 200,000
All types of Aircrafts 200,000

(e) Entry Fee to Cultural Bomas

Entry fee to cultural bomas is USD 20 per vehicle.

(ff Camping Fees:

(i) Public Campsite - Tanzania Citizens

Age Group New Rates
(Tshs)
17 years and above. 11,800
Children aged 5 years and below 17 years 5,900
Children below S years Free




(i)

Special Campsite - Tanzania Citizens

Age Group New Rates
(Tshs)
17 years and above. 17,700
Children aged 5 years and below 17 years 8,850
Children below S years Free

For staff working in campsites the camping fee remains Tshs

4,720 per day for a Tanzanian crew.

(iii)

Public Campsite — East African Citizens

Age Group New Rates
(Tshs)
17 years and above. 11,800
Children aged 5 years and below 17 years 5,900
Children below S years Free

(iv)

Special Campsite — East African Citizens

Age Group New Rates
(Tshs)
17 years and above. 17,700
Children aged 5 years and below 17 years 8,850
Children below S years Free

Public Campsite - Non East African Resident:

Age Group New Rates
(USD)
17 years and above. 47.20
Children aged 5 years and below 17 years 23.60
Children below S years Free

(vi)

Special Campsite - Non East African Resident

Age Group New Rates
(USD)
17 years and above. 70.80
Children aged 5 years and below 17 years 35.40
Children below S years Free




(g) Crater Service Fee:

Category

New Rates
(Tshs)

Tanzanians Citizen.

Tshs. 9,440 per vehicle

E.A.C Citizens

Tshs. 9,440 per vehicle

Non E.A.C Citizen

USD 295 per vehicle

(h) Walking Safari Guide Fees:

New Rates
(Tshs)

Tanzania Citizens.

Tshs. 11,800 per person

EAC Citizens.

Tshs. 23,600 per person

Non- EAC Citizen.

USD 17.70 per person per day

USD 5.90 per person for duration not
exceeding 2 hours.

(i Fee for Walking Safari Conducted by Hotels:

USD 5.90 per person will be paid for the walking safari conducted

by the hotels, lodges and permanent tented camps inside NCA.

() Endoro Nature Trail:

Hikers to Endoro River Waterfalls and Elephant caves will be

charged USD 17.70 per person.

(k) Permit fee for serving hot lunch in the Crater (Bush Lunch):

An amount of USD 23.60 per person will be charged when
allowed to serve hot lunch in the crater. The company granted to
serve hot lunch in the crater will be obliged to pay Tshs. 35,400

every time such permit is issued.

() Landing Fees for Aircraft and Helcopter:

(i) Private and Locally Registered (in Tanzania)

Capacity

New Rates
(Tshs)

Up to 4 passengers

35,400 per landing

Between 5 and 12 passengers 47,200 per landing

More than 12 passengers 59,000 per landing




(i) Private and Foreign Registered (Outside Tanzania)

Capacity New Rates
(USD)

Up to 4 passengers 59 per landing

Between 5 and 12 passengers 177 per landing

More than 12 passengers 236 per landing

(i) Foreign Commercially Registered

Capacity New Rates
(USD)

Up to 4 passengers 141.60 per landing

Between 5 and 12 passengers 200.60 per landing

More than 12 passengers 377.60 per landing

(iii) Parking fee for airplane and helicopter will be Tshs 118,000
per day if registered in Tanzania and USD 118 per day if
foreign registered.

(m)Filming/ Photographic Fees:

Every filming crew will pay USD 354 per day or an equivalent
amount in Tanzania Shillings apart from other applicable
Conservation fees such as entry, camping, and guiding.

(n) Penalty and Fines:
. Overspeeding charges will be 118,000 per vehicle.

. A person found to involve in fraud will be obliged to pay
the normal fee plus 100% of the applicable fee as a penalty.

B Any unauthorised off road driving and similar offences
which arise from prohibited actions in the Conservation Area
will be charged Tshs 118,000.

(o) Laetoli Foot Prints:

Laetoli Footprints (USD)

Foreigners
17 years and above. 23.60
Children aged 5 years and 11.80

below 17 years
Children below S years Free




(p) Oldupai Gorge and Shifting sand:

Oldupai Gorge and
Foreigners Shifting sand (USD)
17 years and above. 35.40
Children aged 5 years and 11.80
below 17 years
Children below S years Free

person for children will apply.

Please note

. Permit once issued is valid for one entry within 24 hours only.

. Tariffs are subject to change without prior notice.

. Meals for bush lunch must be pre cooked at a lodge/camp and taken

down the Crater ready for services. Permission is at the discretion of the
Conservator and permits will be issued on a first come first served basis.

. NCAA will receive a free copy of each film in addition to the charges
above. Master tape of each commercial film made shall be submitted
to Ngorongoro Conservation Area Authority.



